Balances

9

Other
Allowed Offset

Items

10
Sum of Cols. 5
through 9 but
not in excess

of Col. 4

11

Col. 4 minus
Col. 10

12

Greater of Col. 11 or
Schedule F - Part 4

Cols. 8 + 9

9999999 Totals

1. Total

2. Line 1 x .20

3. Schedule F - Part 7 Col. 11

4. Provision for Overdue Authorized Reinsurance (Lines 2 + 3)

5. Provision for Reinsurance Ceded to Unauthorized Reinsurers (Schedule F - Part 5 Col. 19 x1000) 234

6. Provision for Reinsurance Ceded to Certified Reinsurers (Schedule F- Part 6, Section 1, Col. 21 x 1000)

7. Provision for Overdue Reinsurance Ceded to Certified Reinsurers (Schedule F - Part 6, Section 2, Col 15 x 1000)

8. Provision for Reinsurance (sum Lines 4 + 5 + 6 + 7) (Enter this amount on Page 3, Line 16) 234

 2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE  MOTORISTS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 9
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 1,005,480,913  1,005,480,913

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 142,850,990  142,850,990

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 18,245,504 (18,027,179) 218,326

4. Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 84,524,105  84,524,105

5. Other assets  108,553,183 (4,146,394) 104,406,788

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers  240,728,576 240,728,576

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27)

8. Totals (Line 28) 1,359,654,695 218,555,003 1,578,209,698

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 380,607,957 186,229,441 566,837,398

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 29,545,510 12,916,509 42,462,019

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 223,377,582 104,794,740 328,172,322

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 3,361,574  3,361,574

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 3,274,447  3,274,447

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions (Line 12) 21,140,185 (21,126,232) 13,953

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 64,259,221 (64,259,221)

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 5,167,433  5,167,433

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 234 (234)

18. Other liabilities 84,661,524  84,661,524

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 815,395,667 218,555,003 1,033,950,670

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27)

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 544,259,029 XXX 544,259,029

22. Totals (Line 38) 1,359,654,695 218,555,003 1,578,209,698

NOTE:  Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling
arrangements? Yes [  X  ]  No [   ]

If yes, give full explanation:  The company cedes to its affiliates through an intercompany pooling arrangement.  Reference Note 26 in the
Notes to Financial Statements for more information.

 29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE  MOTORISTS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE H - ACCIDENT AND HEALTH EXHIBIT
Credit Other Individual Contracts

Total
Group Accident

and Health
Accident and Health

(Group and Individual) Collectively Renewable Non-Cancelable Guaranteed Renewable
Non-Renewable for Stated

Reasons Only Other Accident Only All Other
1

Amount
2
%

3
Amount

4
%

5
Amount

6
%

7
Amount

8
%

9
Amount

10
%

11
Amount

12
%

13
Amount

14
%

15
Amount

16
%

17
Amount

18
%

PART 1. - ANALYSIS OF UNDERWRITING OPERATIONS

1. Premiums written 558 XXX  XXX  XXX  XXX  XXX  XXX  XXX  XXX 558 XXX

2. Premiums earned 402 XXX  XXX  XXX  XXX  XXX  XXX  XXX  XXX 402 XXX

3. Incurred claims 321 79.9   321 79.9

4. Cost containment expenses

5. Incurred claims and cost containment
expenses (Lines 3 and 4) 321 79.9   321 79.9

6. Increase in contract reserves

7. Commissions (a) 278 69.1   278 69.1

8. Other general insurance expenses

9. Taxes, licenses and fees 2,795 695.3   2,795 695.3

10. Total other expenses incurred 3,073 764.4   3,073 764.4

11. Aggregate write-ins for deductions

12. Gain from underwriting before
dividends or refunds (2,992) (744.2)   (2,992) (744.2)

13. Dividends or refunds

14. Gain from underwriting after dividends
or refunds (2,992) (744.2)   (2,992) (744.2)

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS

1101.

1102.

1103.

1198. Summary of remaining write-ins for
Line 11 from overflow page

1199. Totals (Lines 1101 thru 1103 plus
1198)(Line 11 above)

(a) Includes $ 0  reported as "Contract, membership and other fees retained by agents.”